



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 44/2026 & I.A.No.1253/2026 (under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

MOHAN KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Utsarg Singh, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

NUTRILITE AGRO PRODUCTS PVT LTD AND ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Puneet Khurana & Mr.
Bharat Khurana, Advs. (Mobile
No. 9810341335)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.03.2026

%

1. As per the office note, both Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 stand served on 21.02.2026. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the plaintiff is taken on record.
2. As per the office note, Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 have filed their written statement, documents, affidavits of admission/denial of documents and vakalatnama on 09.03.2026. The same are taken on record.
3. Let the replication, if any, be filed within the stipulated period as per law.
4. List for completion of pleadings on **30.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 17, 2026/nk