



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 44/2026**

MOHAN KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shivani Purohit, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

NUTRILITE AGRO PRODUCTS PVT LTD AND ANR

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

%

ORDER
30.04.2026

1. As per office note, replication along with affidavit of admission/denial has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Accordingly, pleadings stand concluded.
3. Let the Joint Document Schedule along with hard copies of documents, in terms of the Rules, be filed within four weeks from today.
4. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed, i.e., **05.05.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2026/nk