



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 44/2026

MOHAN KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORSPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Shivani Purohit, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

NUTRILITE AGRO PRODUCTS PVT LTD AND ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bharat Khurana, Adv.
(Mobile No.9999133727)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL

ORDER

09.07.2026

%

1. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. As per office note, Joint Document Schedule has not been filed.
3. Learned counsels for the parties jointly submit that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and the matter may be referred to Mediation Centre.
4. In view of the joint request, the present matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre and the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 15.07.2026.
5. List the matter for report on settlement, if any/admission/denial of documents on **08.12.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 9, 2026/nk